





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/BGS.1/2019 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Utpal Das

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the Dhamdhama Dev. Block

Date of hearing : 15.9.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 15.9.2020

- 1. The petitioner Sri Utpal Das is absent without any intimation. The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the Office of the Dhamdhama Dev. Block, is also absent.
- 2. Fix 19.10.2020 at 12.00 noon for next date of hearing and issue notices accordingly.

Sd/-

(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ BGS.1/2019

Dtd. 15.9.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Dhamdhama Dev. Block, Baganpara, Baksa (BTAD) Assam for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the BDO, Dhamdhama Dev. Block, Baganpara, Baksa (BTAD) Assam for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Utpal Das, Vill- Barama, Dist- Baksa (BTAD) Assam, PIN-781346 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission